
 
AMENDMENT NO.1 

TO 

CONTRACT NO. 1500124 

BETWEEN THE 

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 

AND 

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 

 
 
PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the Department of Ecology, hereinafter referred to 

as ‘ECOLOGY’ and, Department of Fish and Wildlife, hereinafter referred to as 
‘WDFW’ or ‘CONTRACTOR’. 

 
 
IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED the agreement is amended as follows:   

 
1) The period of performance is extended from June 30th, 2017 to November 30th, 2017.  

2) The compensation amount for this contract is unchanged. Unspent funds from Tasks 1, 5, 
6, 7 and 13 will cover additional expenses.   

3) The statement of work, Task 14 timeframe is extended and amended to add Deliverable 
14.3 for presentations, see Attachment A. 

4) All other terms of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. 

 
  



State of Washington Department of Ecology 
Contract no. 1500124, Amendment 1 
WDFW 
 

Pg 3 
 

Attachment A is amended as follows. Deletions are indicated with strikethrough (strikethrough), 
additions are indicated by a double underline (double underline): 

 
ATTACHMENT A 

AMENDMENT 1 REVISIONS 
 
Deliverable 14.1.  Draft WDFW agency report on 2015/16 RSMP mussel monitoring survey for 
review by Ecology and/or RSMP staff. 

 Target Completion Date:  March 31, 2017 April 30, 2017 

 Percent of Estimated Cost: 80% 65% 
 
Deliverable 14.2.  Final WDFW agency report on 2015/16 RSMP mussel monitoring survey, and 
draft SAM factsheet. 

 Target Completion Date:  June 30, 2017 August 31, 2017 

 Percent of Estimated Cost: 20% 
 
Deliverable 14.3 – Presentations. Communicate results of the 2015/16 RSMP mussel monitoring 
survey to the public, in the form of oral presentations, at conferences and/or symposia, at the June 
Stormwater Workgroup meeting, and to local volunteer groups as need and opportunity arises 
between May – August 2017. A minimum of 3 presentations. 

 Target Completion Date:  August 31, 2017 

 Percent of Estimated Cost: 15% 


